
RGVGCA/ BROWNSVILLE ISD JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Brownsville Veterans Memorial = 423 1 Bruna Zamarripa (Mercedes)- ind = 91

2 Brownsville Lopez = 447 2 Nhia Garza (Brownsville Veterans Memorial) = 96

3 Sophia O'Bell (Brownsville Veterans Memorial) = 102

4 Zoe Guevara (Brownsville Lopez) = 104

5 Melanie Martinez (Mercedes)- ind = 110

6 Kayla Aldape (Brownsville Veterans Memorial) = 111

7 Camila Blade (Brownsville Lopez) = 111

8 Kailey Saldaña (Brownsville Lopez) = 113

9 Gloria Molina (Brownsville Veterans Memorial) = 114

10 Shaila Rodriguez (Brownsville Veterans Mem.) = 118

11 Samantha Arguello (Brownsville Lopez) = 119

12 Renata Blade (Brownsville Lopez) = 122

13 Mia Cuello (Mercedes)- ind = 128

Date:  February 3, 2025 (Monday)

Field:  13 players

Course:  Brownsville Golf Center (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny and Cool   67°   9-11 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

3 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

5 Melanie Martinez (Mercedes) = 110

1 Bruna Zamarripa (Mercedes) = 91

13 Mia Cuello (Mercedes) = 128

TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

2 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Brownsville Veterans Memorial 2nd Brownsville Lopez

3 Sophia O'Bell = 102 11 Samantha Arguello = 119

2 Nhia Garza = 96 8 Kailey Saldaña = 113

6 Kayla Aldape = 111 4 Zoe Guevara = 104

9 Gloria Molina = 114 6 Camila Blade = 111

10 Shaila Rodriguez = 118 12 Renata Blade = 122

TEAM TOTAL:  = 423 TEAM TOTAL:  = 447



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Bruna Zamarripa (ind) Mercedes 91

2 Nhia Garza Brownsville Veterans Memorial 96

3 Sophia O'Bell Brownsville Veterans Memorial 102

4 Zoe Guevara Brownsville Lopez 104

5 Melanie Martinez (ind) Mercedes 110

6 Kayla Aldape Brownsville Veterans Memorial 111

Camila Blade Brownsville Lopez 111

8 Kailey Saldaña Brownsville Lopez 113

9 Gloria Molina Brownsville Veterans Memorial 114

10 Shaila Rodriguez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 118

11 Samantha Arguello Brownsville Lopez 119

12 Renata Blade Brownsville Lopez 122

13 Mia Cuello (ind) Mercedes 128


